A National Main Street City

City of Mineola

Second Quarter, FY 2024
Financial Highlights




General Fund Revenue
Actual to Budget

*YTD 2024 Budget $3,097,729

SEED N ettal $3,907,876

* Variance (+/-) +$810,148
*126% of YTD Budget
°63% of TOTAL Budget

m Fines
B Refuse Collection

B Other Income

$311,055.02

$1,034,179.15

$4006,271.40

$1,496,808.93

$149,957.92
$173,707.44

YERDRPRIORSEAR:

W Interest Income

M Sales Tax

$451,760.51

$1,002,809.77

$431,467.42

$1,657,328.62

$167 5155

YTD CURRENT YEAR

B Property Taxes
Utility Municipal Fees

$453,550.17

$1,060,605.00

$412,500.00

$766,073.50

0,000.00
5.000.00

YRR B:UR/GET
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General Fund

Revenue

*By Source
*Property Tax 42%

*Sales Tax 26%
* All Others 32%

General Fund Total Revenue

Other Income
12%

Utility Municipal
Fees
3%

Sales Tax
26%

Refuse Collection
11%

Interest Income
AL

' Property Taxes
42%




Propetty: [ax

$1,693,700 (O&M) & |
$487,391.50 (I&S)

Y — -

14% Increase over last i
year

Top 10 entity past due two
years, paid this month
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$2,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00
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FY 2020

Property Tax Collection

FY 2021

Historical

EM& O

FY 2022

ml&S

FY 2023
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CITY OF MINEOLA S ale S TﬂX

Monthly Sales Tax Trend Analysis
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300,000.00

® Sales Tax YTD -1.9% undetr
last year

250,000.00
/000, * Budgeted 5% increase over
150,000.00 Prior Year
100,000.00 N YRS 2024 cthal
50,000.00 $1,734,704.08

* YTD 2024 Budget
$1,734,704.08
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-$33,633.43
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Sales Tax Per Quarter by Industry

Retail Trade Accommodation and Food Services Manufacturing Construction All Others
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General
Fund
Expenditures
2nd Quarter
FY 24

YTD Budget

$3,097,728.67

YTD Actual

$3,004,287.10

Vatiance (+/-)

$93,441.57

97% of YT'D Budget

48% of TOTAL Budget
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General Fund

Expenditures

$3,500,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

W Transfers

= Municipal Court
B Comm Dev

H Admin

B Street

H Fire

M Police

B Police

YTD Prior Year
$58,172.49
$82,223.52
$119,652.65
$312,821.97
$680,804.13

$240,647.60
$842,856.93

W Fire M Street

YTD Actual
$68,534.13
$113,749.78
$114,275.13
$341,176.06
$730,536.51
$499,568.25
$1,136,444.24

® Admin ®Comm Dev 8 Municipal Court

YTD Budget
$51,250.00
$97,061.50
$112,123.50
$421,054.00
$792,102.00
$505,767.67

$1,118,370.00

B Transfers
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General Fund
Expenditures

Con

General Fund Expenditures

Municipal Cour

4%

4%

Per Department

Transfers
2%

Police
38%




General
Fund

Revenue
&
Expense

X B

-

FY 2021-2022 Expenditures
exceeded Revenues by

$37,388.82

FY 2022-2023 Revenues
exceeded Expenditures by
$1,142,396.43

YTD 2023-2024 Revenues
exceeded Expenditures by
$903,592.19
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General Fund Revenue & Expense

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

GENERAL FUND REVENUE & EXPENSE

Revenue Expense
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$3,000,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

Mar-20

General Fund

Mar-21 Mar-22

Operating Investment

Mar-23

Mar-24

General Fund

Cash Balance
Five Year
Comparison
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W Water Sales M Sewer Sales M Other Income

Water Fund Revenue
Actual to Budget r: : $99,929.32

$67,148.73 $72,943.74

S Bud et | $486,332.50
$1,586,261.82 | $482,301.68 $496,142.15
YTD Actual
$1,447,604.49

* Variance (+/-)
$138,657.33

$1,000,000.00

e 019, of YTD Budget $865,047.21 $878,518.60
* 46% of TOTAL Budget

YTD PRIOR YEAR YTD CURRENT YEAR YTD BUDGET




Water Fund Revenue

* By Source
*  Water Sales 61%

* Sewer Sales 34%
* All Others 5%

Sewer Sales
34%

Water Fund Total Revenue

Other Income
5%

Water Sales
61%
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Water Fund Expenditures

284 Quarter 2024
Y'TD Budget $1,586,261.82
=

Variance (+/-) +$138,657.33

93% of YTD Budget

46% ot TOTAL Budget




B Transfers (Debt Svc)
B Wastewater
m Water

Water Fund Expenditures

B Water B Wastewater M Transfers (Debt Svc)

$601,142.00 $602,489.70
$265,217.88 $218,942.07
$540,030.79 $652,441.92
YTD Prior Year R A taal
$601,142.00 $602,489.70
$265,217.88 $218,942.07

$540,030.79 $652,441.92

$602,489.70

$260,289.00

$723,483.12

Y'TD Budget
$602,489.70
$260,289.00
$723,483.12
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Water Fund Expenditures
Per Department

Water Fund
Expenditures
by Source

Wastewater
15%
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Water
Fund
Revenue

&
Expense

[

=,
[e]
b

2021-2022

2022-2023

2023-2024

FY 2021-2022
Revenues
exceeded

Expenditures by
$441,615.50

FY 2022-2023
Revenues exceed

Expenditures by
$203,455.27

YTD 2023-2024
Expenditures
exceed Revenues

by $26,269.20
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Water Fund Revenue & Expense

WATER FUND REVENUE & EXPENSE

—&—Revenue —ll—TExpense
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Water Utility Fund

$2,500,000.00

$1,500,000.00 .
$600,000.00
$1,000,000.00 $442,525.85

$442.525.85

1,149.950.65
$500,000.00 ( ) 51 SO
$309,124.99 $905:566:91
$651,938136

—_— B B e
Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

Operating Investment

$620,190.27

$1,309:562.21

Mar-24

Water Fund
Cash Balance
[Eive Near
Comparison
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Cash Balances

¢ Total City Funds including Bond Funds

¢ City is invested in TexPool, Logic,
Certificates of Deposit and Money
Markets

Total Portfolio Balance
Per Quarter

$16,000,000.00

¥ &P
51»\%51»\%%
5

ST I

Period

I

$14,000,000.00
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
. . . (\,O'} d} S

d"
S

B Quarter End Portfolio Value




Interest Barned per Fiscal Year

Interest Earned Per Quarter

$120,000.00
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00

$20,000.00
FY 19-20 FY 20-21 FY 20-21 FY

Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3




Total Debt Service

Total Outstanding Debt at the end of FY
2023-2024

$23,808,839
Water & Sewer $14,932,183
Sales Tax (MEDC) $5,385,150
I&S (Property Tax) $3,491,506
*  Final Payment 2042

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

Debt Service Payments

Witr & Swe Sales Tax I&S Tax




Debt

Service

Payment
History

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

DEBT SERVICE PYMTS BY FUND

FY 2017-2018 FY 2018-2019 FY 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024

B Wtr & Sewer M Sales Tax B I&S Tax
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Total Debt

Service
per
Repayment
Source

FY 2024

FY 2023-2024
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